IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In Re: State Bar of Arizona

Special Membership Fee

ORDER

The Board of Governors of the State Bar of Arizona having established a special membership fee in accordance with Rule 27(c) of the Rules of the Supreme Court to establish a fund for the purpose of financing a State Bar headquarters building, and having submitted this fee proposal for consent of the Court, and the Court having consented to this special membership fee,

IT IS ORDERED that the Supreme Court consents to the special membership fee for members of the State Bar of Arizona as follows:

1. A special membership fee shall be paid once by each active member of the State Bar in the amount of \$250;

2. If an active member of the State Bar chooses not to pay the lump sum of \$250, such payment may be paid over a four-year period by paying \$280 in four equal installments of \$70, except as provided in paragraphs 3 and 4 of this Order;

3. If an active member has been admitted to practice in Arizona for two years or less, such member need not pay the special membership fee during the first two years of his or her membership in the State Bar of Arizona; then such member may pay \$35 per year for the next two years and \$70 per year thereafter until the sum of \$280 has been paid; 4. Active members admitted in Arizona for three or four years may pay \$35 per year for two years and then \$70 per year until \$280 has been paid;

5. Honorary members need not pay the special membership fee until such time as they become active members of the State Bar, at which time the special membership fee shall be paid in accordance with this Order, commencing on July 1, following his or her return to active membership;

6. All funds collected through this special membership fee shall be deposited and kept in a separate account or accounts independent of any other State Bar funds,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said special membership fee shall be effective for the calendar year 1977.

DATED in the City of Phoenix, Arizona at the State Capitol, this <u>7th</u> day of January, 1977.

MAMES DUKE CAMERON, CHIEF JUSTICE

	FILED
C	CLIFFORD Junpane
Ľ	CLIFFORD H. WARD CLERK SUPREME COURT BY

FRED C. STRUCKMEYER, JR., VICE CHIEF JUSTICE

JACK D. H. HAYS, JUSTICE

FRANK X. GORDON, JR., JUSTICE ()